
CENTRAL BANK OF NIGERIA
TRADE AND EXCHANGE DEPARTMENT
FOREIGN EXCHANGE AUCTION NO 15/2005
OF 28TH FEBRUARY, 2005

FOREIGN EXCHANGE AUCTION SALES RESULT
APPLICANT NAME FORM BID CUMM. BANK Weighted

S/N A. QUALIFIED BIDS M/A NO R/C NO APPLICANT ADDRESS RATE AMOUNT AMOUNT PURPOSE NAME Average
1 TALABI IDOWU O AA0967322 A0390823 SHELL PETROLEUM DEVT COY OF NIG LTD PORT HAR 133.2500 2,870.00                       2,870.00                               SCHOOL FEES EIB 0.0044                
2 COMPUTER WAREHOUSE LTD MF0738315 175641 5TH FLOOR OCTAGON PLAZA 13A A.J MARINHO DRIVE 133.0000 46,837.50 49,707.50                             COMPUTER EQUIPMENT BROAD 0.0713                
3 FIDEL KENINE AA 1027523 A 1272719 BLOCK E, PLOT 10, GOOD HOMES ESTATE, AJAH, LAG 133.0000 2,000.00                       51,707.50                             PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE Capital 0.0030                
4 AWGBU EBENESE IND LTD MF0705012 RC39024 3 BISHOP ANYOGU STREET, UWANI ENUGU 133.0000 15,000.00 66,707.50                             NEW YUEJIN BRANDED TRUCKS AUTO MOBILES CITIZENS 0.0228                
5 ANAMBRA MOTOR MFG CO LIMITED MF0828907 RC20106 EMENE INDUSTRIAL LAYOUT, ENUGU , STATE 133.0000 760,272.00 826,979.50                           24 UNITS OF CKD PARTS AND ACCESSORIES FOR MERCEDES BENZ TYPEDBL 1.1568                
6 EMENITE LIMITED MF0371904 RC2712 7 OLD ABAKILIKI ROAD EMENE, ENUGU, ENUGU STAT 133.0000 49,572.41 876,551.91                           54 DRUMS OF ANTIFOAM STRUKOL FOR INDUSTRIAL USE DBL 0.0754                
7 JUHEL NIGERIA LTD MF 0797029 RC104648 NO. 35 NKWUBOR ROAD, EMENE, ENUGU STATE 133.0000 23,500.00 900,051.91                           WATER FOR INJECTION - 10ML AMPOULES (PHARMACEUTICAL) DBL 0.0358                
8 LUGACO NIGERIA LIMITED MF0703298 RC 51851 J12 NNAMDI AZIKIWE WAY, KURMIN MASHI, KADUNA S 133.0000 56,720.00 956,771.91                           DISTRIBUTION TRANSFORMERS DBL 0.0863                
9 TRIO COURAGE LTD MF0347853 RC  466 063 BEHIND GOVERNMENT HOUSE OFF LAGOS ST. OLD G 133.0000 21,412.00 978,183.91                           AUTOMATIC LIQUID PACKAGING MACHINE DBL 0.0326                

10 HAGEN & COMPANY LIMITED BA050/2004210 RC343964 38/40 BURMA ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 133.0000 37,452.82                     1,015,636.73                        CHINESE PORCELAIN TILES ECO 0.0570                
11 KAN-DOKI LIMITED BA050/2004210 RC24852 14E BELLO ROAD, KANO 133.0000 57,294.75                     1,072,931.48                        1250 CP3 CLASSIC KNAPSACK SPRAYERS, 900 EMPTY CARTONS OF CP15ECO 0.0872                
12 BYAGYADEEP NIGERIA LIMITED MF0431285 RC 437731 W.D IDDO RAILWAY COMPOUND IDDO LAGOS. 133.0000 7,615.50                       1,080,546.98                        KEROSENE STOVES EIB 0.0116                
13 KLEENOL NIG LIMITED MF0494166 RC 94846 4 IDOWU STREET KARAOLE ESTATE LAGOS 133.0000 1,387.42                       1,081,934.40                        ENTRANCE MATS AND FLOOR PADS EIB 0.0021                
14 KLEENOL NIG LIMITED MF0494165 RC 94846 4 IDOWU STREET KARAOLE ESTATE LAGOS 133.0000 1,148.00                       1,083,082.40                        LADDERLESS WASHERS AND CLEANING SYSTEMS EIB 0.0017                
15 KLEENOL NIG LIMITED MF0494167 RC 94846 4 IDOWU STREET KARAOLE ESTATE LAGOS 133.0000 563.42                          1,083,645.82                        VINYL AND POLYPROPYLENE FIBRES ENTRANCE MATS EIB 0.0009                
16 KLEENOL NIG LIMITED MF0494168 RC 94846 4 IDOWU STREET KARAOLE ESTATE LAGOS 133.0000 710.00                          1,084,355.82                        ROOM FRAGRANCE AND AEROSOLS DISPENSERS EIB 0.0011                
17 KLEENOL NIG LIMITED MF0494164 RC 94846 4 IDOWU STREET KARAOLE ESTATE LAGOS 133.0000 916.12                          1,085,271.94                        SYNTHETIC RUBBER MATS EIB 0.0014                
18 BABBISS VENTURES LIMITED MF0877952 145924 6, OGABI STREET, ABULE - IJESHA, YABA, LAGOS. 133.0000 20,193.30 1,105,465.24                        14,958 KGS OF ARCOPRINT PRINTING BOARD IN SHEETS (NEW). EQUITY 0.0307                
19 BABBISS VENTURES LIMITED MF0877951 145924 6, OGABI STREET, ABULE - IJESHA, YABA, LAGOS. 133.0000 37,800.00 1,143,265.24                        40 TONS OF WHITE CAST COATED BOARDS (NEW). EQUITY 0.0575                
20 ESSY DUPSON INTERNATIONAL LIMITEMF0661559 254371 42, DOCEMO STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS. 133.0000 7,785.08 1,151,050.32                        UNGLAZED PORCELAIN TILES, KEROSENE STOVE. EQUITY 0.0118                
21 PINABON INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0644281 75352 12, BURMA ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS. 133.0000 13.37 1,151,063.69                        AUTOMOTIVE SPARE PARTS- CLUTCH DISC, CLUTCH PLATE. EQUITY 0.0000                
22 PINABON INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0644298 75352 12, BURMA ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS. 133.0000 49.86 1,151,113.55                        AUTOMOTIVE SPARE PARTS- OIL FILTER, AIR FILTER, CYLINDER LINER EQUITY 0.0001                
23 NASAF DEVELOPMENT CO.LTD. MF0654782 17471 1,MOBOLAJI BANK ANTHONY WAY,IKEJA , LAGOS 133.0000 18,700.00                     1,169,813.55                        GREAT FOIL,SANDWICH PAPER, SILVY FOIL , CLARO FILM FBN 0.0285                
24 ROLLED STEEL PRODUCTS LIMITED MF0694127 21386 KM 16,OLD LAGOS ROAD,IBADAN 133.0000 527,431.50                   1,697,245.05                        586.035 MT COLD ROLLED STEEL SHEET FBN 0.8025                
25 VITAFOAM NIGERIA PLC. MF0795946 3094 OBA AKRAN AVENUE IKEJA,LAGOS 133.0000 277,200.00                   1,974,445.05                        POLYOL - INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL FBN 0.4218                
26 ROYAL NILE SAT LIMITED MF0459022 RC 490527      3 SHONNY HIGHWAY SHONIBARE ESTATE,MARYLAND 133.0000 19603.2 1,994,048.25                        IMPORTATION OF SPEAKERS -AS 60317 - AS 69312 - AS 60214 FCMB 0.0298                
27 QUAMOT INDUSTRIES LTD. MF 0670959 RC 168788 16 IFELODUN STREET OPPOSITE TOWER ALUMI DOPE 133.0000 16,830.95                     2,010,879.20                        IMPORTATION OF TINTED FLOAT GLASS FIRST ATLAN. 0.0256                
28 R.D BOTHA   AA 1057234 424014513 C/O SABRUD CONSORTIUM. NO 71 WORKS ROAD AWK 133.0000 5,000.00                       2,015,879.20                        HOME REMITTANCE FIRST ATLAN. 0.0076                
29 ETRANZACT INTERNATIONAL LTD AA1047303 A2679754 27/29 ADEYEMO ALAKIJA STREET V/I LAGOS 133.0000 21,000.00                     2,036,879.20                        SCHOOL FEES INTERCON. 0.0320                
30 ONOM ENTERPRISES MF0810911 92413 13 SEBANJO STREET OFF LADIPO STREET MUSHIN LA 133.0000 35,600.00                     2,072,479.20                        60MT PAPER BOARDS IN SHEETS  INTERCON. 0.0542                
31 SAMEDAY PHOTO CO LTD MF0791904 52627 52 OLOWU STREET IKEJA LAGOS LAGOS 133.0000 45,355.00                     2,117,834.20                        500 BOXES OF LAMINATING POUCH FILM,2,800 ROLLS LAMINATING ROLL INTERCON. 0.0690                
32 ABILINK NIG LTD AA1005965 RC198285 28 JOHN OLUGBO STREET,IKEJA,LAGOS 133.0000 2,500.00                       2,120,334.20                        BTA PRUDENT 0.0038                
33 RAPU KENECHUKWU AA1061421 A2187657 43,AFRIBANK STREET,VICTORIA ISLAND,LAGOS 133.0000 112.93                          2,120,447.13                        SHORTFALL ON SCHOOL FEES PRUDENT 0.0002                
34 OLUTIMAYIN IGE SIMON AA0983968 A1442185 3,AYO OGUNTUGA ST.OFF NELSON NWEKE ST.MAGOD 133.0000 5,850.00 2,126,297.13                        PAYMENT FOR SCHOOL FEES TRADE 0.0089                
35 TRADE BANK PLC AA1024839 RC 71930 60,MARINA ST.APONGBON LAGOS 133.0000 7,410.00 2,133,707.13                        PAYMENT FOR TRAINING TRADE 0.0113                
36 NANFANG MOTOR NIG LTD MF0738019 RC510226 KM38 ABEOKUTA/LAGOS EXPRESS RD, SANGO OTTA, 132.9700 321,275.00                   2,454,982.13                        PAYMENT FOR NEW MOTORCYCLES NANFANG GK125 IN CKD COMPONENSTB 0.4887                
37 BHOJRAJ INDUSTRIES PLC MF 0207830 RC 4614 PLOT C, BLOCK 1X, STATE HIGHWAY, ILUPEJU INDUST 132.9500 45,796.95                     2,500,779.08                        POLYESTER YARN Capital 0.0697                
38 HIPPOLITE AMADI AA1215552 A0855654 NO. 21 MBAISE RD, OWERRI, IMO STATE 132.9500 25,320.10 2,526,099.18                        PART PAYMENT OF SCHOOL FEES FOR AMADI  H 2004/2005 SESSION DBL 0.0385                
39 OGIDI AVIATION SERVICES AA1044789 RC271171 28 AROMIRE AVENUE IKEJA, LAGOS STATE 132.9500 20,951.68 2,547,050.86                        PAYMENT FOR COURIER SERVICES DBL 0.0319                
40 JOHN HOLT PLC MF0178416 2662 EBANI HOUSE, BROAD STREET LAGOS 132.9500 167,043.82                   2,714,094.68                        OUTBOARD MOTOR ENGINES FBN 0.2541                
41 JOHN HOLT PLC MF0178419 2662 EBANI HOUSE, BROAD STREET LAGOS 132.9500 20,360.03                     2,734,454.71                        F. G. WILSON SPARE PARTS FBN 0.0310                
42 JOHN HOLT PLC MF0178422 2662 EBANI HOUSE, BROAD STREET LAGOS 132.9500 19,940.40                     2,754,395.11                        HOLTSTAR CORDLESS KETTLES FBN 0.0303                
43 JOHN HOLT PLC MF0178421 2662 EBANI HOUSE, BROAD STREET LAGOS 132.9500 26,427.36                     2,780,822.47                        ABB BRAND TRANSFORMERS FBN 0.0402                
44 TOMEZ NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0670283 RC 126236 PLOT 2C ALAKOSO AVENUE AMUWO ODOFIN LAGOS 132.9500 30,895.00                     2,811,717.47                        IMPORTATION OF TUBES FIRST ATLAN. 0.0470                
45 TOMEZ NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0670592 RC 126236 PLOT 2C ALAKOSO AVENUE AMUWO ODOFIN LAGOS 132.9500 75,165.00                     2,886,882.47                        IMPORTATION OF BICYCLES CKD FORM FIRST ATLAN. 0.1143                
46 JET MOVE INT'L  LTD MF0592670 RC 323012 92,OJUELEGBA RD.SURULERE ,LAGOS 132.9500 31,000.00 2,917,882.47                        PART PAYMENT FOR GEM COMPACT BIBLE TRADE 0.0471                
47 INTERNATIONAL TOOLS LIMITED MF0453342 95682 10 ABEBE VILLAGE RD,IGANMU,LAGOS. 132.9500 9,487.98                       2,927,370.45                        TOOLS HYDRAULIC PALLOT JACK. UBA 0.0144                
48 FAR EAST PAINT LUSTRE INK IND.LTD MF0795252 163588 PLOT 170/171 TRANS-AMADI IND.ESTATE,PORT HARCO 132.9300 30,658.00                     2,958,028.45                        TITANIUM DIOXIDE - INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL FBN 0.0466                
49 MAYOR ENGINEERING CO.LTD. MF0942581 2664 PLOT 68 IKORODU INDUSTRIAL ESTATE,IKORODU ,LA 132.9300 222,395.00                   3,180,423.45                        VENEER PRODUCT LINE EQUIPMENT FOR PROFABRICATION OF CONCREAFBN 0.3382                
50 D.D GAMA INTL.COM MF0775414 66488 PLOT 4 - 7 AFRO MEDIA INDUSTRIAL LOCATION KM.21 132.9300 33,800.00                     3,214,223.45                        28X1.1/2 SET OF BICYCLE TYRES AND TWO BICYCLE TUBE WITHOUT REDPLATINUM 0.0514                
51 TUAREG LOGISTICS MF0186771 347260 77, AWOLOWO ROAD, IKOYI, LAGOS 132.9300 4,184,932.50                7,399,155.95                        45 UNITS OF 96/07 MACK TRACTORS, 20 UNITS OF TRAILER TANKERS, 25 PLATINUM 6.3641                
52 AFTRADE NIGERIA LIMITED MF0790951 46945 10/12 INDUSTRIAL ESTATE STREET ILUPEJU, LAGOS. 132.9300 178,363.00                   7,577,518.95                        ARTIFICIAL RESINS-LOW DENSITY POLYETHYLENE FILM GRADE UBA 0.2712                
53 EVERGREEN MOTORS LTD MF0694554 RC 300792 175 NNAMDI AZIKWE STREET IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.9200                    250,000.00 7,827,518.95                        465UNITS OF FAIRLY USED MOTORCYCLES ACB 0.3801                
54 GMO & COMPANY LIMITED MF0686929 3915 1, ABIMBOLA SHODIPE STREET, WESTERN AVENUE, S 132.9200 36,000.00                     7,863,518.95                        BICYCLE SPARE PARTS ACCESS 0.0547                
55 ADMIRAL OVERSEAS (NIG.)LTD. MF0276899 369010 NO 24A,OREGUN ROAD,IKEJA LAGOS 132.9200 620,000.00                   8,483,518.95                        FROZEN FISH - 1000 M/TNS HERRING FBN 0.9428                
56 IBALEX NIGERIA LTD. MF0711368 152885 PLOT 407/413 APAPA-OSHODI EXPRESSWAY,ILASAMA 132.9200 41,452.10                     8,524,971.05                        LAMINATED VENERED WOOD PANELS AND PLASTIC EDGE BANDS FBN 0.0630                
57 NUMED ELECTRICAL & INVEST. CO. LTMF0751759 RC 104296 152, NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS 132.9200 15,572.38                     8,540,543.43                        HEADLIGHT GLASSES FOR VEHICLES INDO 0.0237                
58 SAM PHARMACEUTICAL LTD. MF0674865 RC 9354 47-57, MARTINS STREET, LAGOS 132.9200 38,760.00                     8,579,303.43                        STERILIZED WATER FOR INJECTION INDO 0.0589                
59 RSMN IMPEX LTD MF0734022 RC377746 36, IDUMAGBO AVENUE, 4TH SANNI KOTUN HOUSE LA 132.9100 26,261.00 8,605,564.43                        ANCHOR BRAND ELECTRICAL ACCESSORIES CITIZENS 0.0399                
60 LAVIGAR PROCESSING & PACKAGINGMF0572371 462041 75, OREGUN ROAD IKEJA LAGOS 132.9100 367,008.00 8,972,572.43                        FROZEN FISH CON. TRUST 0.5580                
61 KRS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED MF-0797531 RC351826 A1 EKO COURT ,KOFO ABAYOMI STREET VICTORIA IS 132.9100 148,280.00 9,120,852.43                        220 METRIC TONS OF PET RESIN DBL 0.2255                
62 LEOCOOL INDUSTRY LIMITED MF-0701838 RC414280 PLOT K,KOPEK ROAD, OFF FATAI ATERE WAY,MATOR 132.9100 288,246.78 9,409,099.21                        198 METRIC TONS OF ARTIFICIAL RESIN DBL 0.4383                
63 PAPILON INDUSTRY LIMITED MF-0701835 RC22435 PLOT K,KOPEK ROAD, OFF FATAI ATERE WAY,MATOR 132.9100 122,640.21 9,531,739.42                        ARTIFICAL RESINS POLY PROPYLENE PRIME VIRGIN MATERIAL DBL 0.1865                
64 PAPILON INDUSTRY LIMITED MF-0701848 RC22435 PLOT K,KOPEK ROAD, OFF FATAI ATERE WAY,MATOR 132.9100 20,038.13 9,551,777.55                        MOULDS FOR INJECTION MOULDING MACHINE DBL 0.0305                
65 TERMEX LIMITED. MF 0797461 RC-326017 47, AWOLOWO ROAD,IKOYI LAGOS. STATE 132.9100 93,025.00 9,644,802.55                        HP PRINTERS AND SCANNERS - COMPUTER PARTS AND ACCESSORIES. DBL 0.1414                
66 YAHOO CONFECTIONERIES LIMITED MF-0797521 RC608629 A-I, EKO COURT, KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA IS 132.9100 2,806.00 9,647,608.55                        MIXTURE OF ASSORTED ODORIFEROUS SUBSTANCES DBL 0.0043                
67 ALHAJI ADEBAYO JIMOH AA0967804 AA4570AA2 JOHN HOLT PLC, OREGUN ROAD, IKEJA LAGOS 132.9100 25,000.00                     9,672,608.55                        SCHOOL FEES ETB 0.0380                
68 GLOBAL SUPER PRODUCTS LIMITED MF0691129 RC836567 BLOCK 25, NO.32, ALABA INTERNATIONAL MARKET, O 132.9100 22,226.40                     9,694,834.95                        UNGLAZED CERAMIC TILES ETB 0.0338                
69 JOMA FROZEN FOOD PRODUCTS LIMITMF0529187 RC52210 13 REFINERY ROAD, WARRI 132.9100 2,254,799.44                11,949,634.39                      FROZEN FISH ETB 3.4284                
70 KSJ INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0220117 RC390590 1 SUNNY CLOSE, OPP. CHIDI BUS STOP, AWODIORA A 132.9100 121,200.00                   12,070,834.39                      TDI KONNATE T.80 (TDI 80/20) ETB 0.1843                
71 PRAMANSONS GLOBAL CO. MF 0670853 RC 600540 34,IDUMAGBO AVENUE LAGOS 132.9100 62,883.29                     12,133,717.68                      IMPORTATION OF ELECTRIC BULB FIRST ATLAN. 0.0956                
72 GEETA PLASTIC PRODUCTS. NIG. LTD MF 0679195 RC 496869 PLOT 9, BLOCK E, BADEJO KALESANWO STREET, MUS 132.9100 63,920.00                     12,197,637.68                      PETROLEUMN JELLY GUARDIAN 0.0972                
73 LAVASH NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0679998 RC 166397 15 KOPADE LANE, IDUMOTA, LAGOS 132.9100 26,000.00                     12,223,637.68                      RADIO CASSETTE RECORDER GUARDIAN 0.0395                
74 AL-SAFA INTERNATIONAL LIMITED MF0185269 RC 249533 20 INDENPENCE WASY KADUNA 132.9100 324,000.00                   12,547,637.68                      TRACTOR HABIB 0.4926                



75 B.L. CHAINRAI & CO. NIGERIA LIMITEDMF0482494 RC 16212 3 AJIBADE OKE STREET AJAO ESTATE ISOLO LAGOS 132.9100 33,750.84                     12,581,388.52                      WATER PUMP HABIB 0.0513                
76 MINL LIMITED MF0676851 278741 21/23 ABIMBOLA STREET,ISOLO,LAGOS. 132.9100 216,794.52                   12,798,183.04                      ROLLED ALUMINIUM PLATES SHEETS. UBA 0.3296                
77 ADKEIF LIMITED MF0313312 238844 22, VENN ROAD, NORTH ONITSHA, ANAMBRA STATE 132.9000 49,890.45                     12,848,073.49                      CARBOY SCHOOL BOX ACCESS 0.0759                
78 CRYSTAL GLASS NIGERIA LIMITED MF0710386 72539 153, OLD OJO ROAD, KUJE AMUWO, OFF BADAGRY EX 132.9000 224,106.79                   13,072,180.28                      RAW MATERIALS FOR CLEAR FLOAT GLASS ACCESS 0.3407                
79 MAYZE LIMITED MF0778802 100325 13, KADIRI STREET, OFF CLEGG STREET, SURULERE, 132.9000 11,040.00                     13,083,220.28                      GLASSWARE ACCESS 0.0168                
80 MICKEY LADEY COMMERCIAL COMPA MF0620803 213134 33, ISALE AGBEDE STREET, LAGOS ISLAND, LAGOS S 132.9000 80,061.76                     13,163,282.04                      BICYCLE COMPONENTS IN CKD ACCESS 0.1217                
81 OK SWEETS LIMITED MF0790543 066667 7A, ILASAMAJA SCHEME, ITIRE JUNCTION, ISOLO, LAG 132.9000 22,500.00 13,185,782.04                      15,000KGS PRINTED WRAPPING MATERIALS ACCESS 0.0342                
82 ABUBAKAR BASHIR AA0027305 A2694054 2, HOSPITAL RAD, GAWON NAMA AREA, SOKOTO 132.9000 2,042.00                       13,187,824.04                      SCHOOL/TUITION FEES AFRI 0.0031                
83 ADEBIYI LUKMAN  ADEYEMI AA0837235 A0435946 9, ABDUL QUADRI ADEBIYI STR, MAGODO, LAGOS 132.9000 5,200.00                       13,193,024.04                      SCHOOL FEES AFRI 0.0079                
84 ETCO NIGERIA LIMITED MF0468933 3457 14, CREEK ROAD APAPA, LAGOS 132.9000 30,138.00                     13,223,162.04                      INDUSTRIAL AIR HANDLING UNIT (AC PANEL) AFRI 0.0458                
85 HOMUS INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0668093 216731 PLOT 9 & 10 BLK. XIII INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, OTA 132.9000 61,380.00                     13,284,542.04                      ARTIFICIAL RESIN - IPP-FILM AFRI 0.0933                
86 ETCO NIGERIA LIMITED MF0468913 3457 14, CREEK ROAD APAPA, LAGOS 132.9000 3,283.48                       13,287,825.52                      TRANSFORMER ARRI 0.0050                
87 ETCO NIG LTD MF0468927 RC3457 14, CREEK ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS. 132.9000 17,888.51                     13,305,714.03                      DIFFUSERS AND CABLES BOND 0.0272                
88 CHI PHARMACEUTICALS LTD MF 0744841 RC 300051 14 CHIVITA AVENUE(FORMERLY 20, CHIEF BENSON AN 132.9000 46,975.00                     13,352,689.03                      VINKO PULP DRIED POTATO PULP(PHARMACEUTICAL RAW MATERIALS) Capital 0.0714                
89 INTER CONSULTS AND SUPPLIES NIG MF 0702136 RC 98471 PLOT 3, BLOCK C, AMUWO ODOFIN INDUSTRIAL ESTA 132.9000 6,544.56                       13,359,233.59                      POLYESTER YARN Capital 0.0100                
90 INTERWORLD PRODUCTS NIG LTD MF 0624780 RC 268357 AFPRINT INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, PLOT 122/132 APAPA O 132.9000 34,487.68                     13,393,721.27                      AUTOMATIC VOLTAGE STABILIZER(GOODS ARE NEW) Capital 0.0524                
91 INTERWORLD PRODUCTS NIG LTD MF 0737832 RC 268357 AFPRINT INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, PLOT 122/132 APAPA O 132.9000 54,341.20                     13,448,062.47                      RECHARGEABLE LANTERN WITH CASSETTE (GOODS ARE NEW) Capital 0.0826                
92 INTERWORLD PRODUCTS NIG LTD MF 0559572 RC 268357 AFPRINT INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, PLOT 122/132 APAPA O 132.9000 45,635.51                     13,493,697.98                      SLICE TOASTER, SINGLE AND DOUBLE ELECTRIC COOKING PLATE(GOODCapital 0.0694                
93 INTERWORLD PRODUCTS NIG LTD MF 0737829 RC 268357 AFPRINT INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, PLOT 122/132 APAPA O 132.9000 23,914.81                     13,517,612.79                      OVEN TOASTER (GOODS ARE NEW) Capital 0.0364                
94 AYOKUNBI OGUNIBI AA0830682 A1963930 302 ROAD, BLOCK 2, FLAT 14, FESTAC TOWN, OJO, LA 132.9000 2,000.00                       13,519,612.79                      PTA CHARTERED 0.0030                
95 COKER EMMANUEL OLUSEGUN AA1339705 A790443 30, OGUNLANA DRIVE, SURULERE, LAGOS 132.9000 10,000.00                     13,529,612.79                      SCHOOL FEES CHARTERED 0.0152                
96 CHINA UNITY MANUFACTURING CO LTMF0752281 RC98374 136/138 NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET, LAGOS 132.9000 96,699.00 13,626,311.79                      BUTTERFLY SEWING MACHINE JA 2-1 WITH 3-DRAWER FOLDING COVER CITIZENS 0.1470                
97 CRYSTAL GLASS NIG LTD MF0710385 RC72539 153 OLD OJO ROAD, KUJE -AMUWO LAGOS 132.9000 161,596.89 13,787,908.68                      CLEAR FLOAT GLASS CITIZENS 0.2457                
98 LOACO LTD MF0681331 RC14229 86, SIMPSON STREET, EBUTE METTA LAGOS 132.9000 70,668.00 13,858,576.68                      SYNTHETIC RESIN SOLUTION CITIZENS 0.1074                
99 NUTRIVITAS LTD MF0785846 RC322664 9, AHAJI TOKUNBO ALLI STREET, IKEJA LAGOS 132.9000 205,064.64 14,063,641.32                      SINGLE VITAMINS CITIZENS 0.3118                

100 ZENITH CONSTRUCTION LTD MF0279536 RC164408 KM 16, IKORODU RD, OJOTA, IKEJA LAGOS 132.9000 95,000.00 14,158,641.32                      COMPACTOR AND PAVER CITIZENS 0.1444                
101 NNOJAP VENTURES LTD MF0456609 302622 29 OLOTO STREET EBUTE METTA EAST LAGOS 132.9000 128,000.00 14,286,641.32                      NEW JINCHENG MOTORCYCLES CON. TRUST 0.1946                
102 SULULOLA ABIMBOLA OLUWASEYI AA 1095684 A 2879288 16 OYINLOLA CLOSE OKOTA LAGOS 132.9000 1,900.00                       14,288,541.32                      SCHOOL FEES COOP 0.0029                
103 SWORD SWEET CONF. LTD MF 0665256 RC 29243 PLOT 6 OLUBADAN IND. EST. NEW IFE RD IBADAN 132.9000 127,008.00                   14,415,549.32                      IND MAT. LIQUID GLUCOSE COOP 0.1931                
104 WHITEX INDUSTRIES LTD MF 0665473 RC 39175 2, OBOKUN STREET OFF COKER RD ILUPEJU LAGOS 132.9000 24,948.00                     14,440,497.32                      IND MAT. (RESIN E 560) COOP 0.0379                
105 AGRITED NIGERIA LTD MF-0703325 RC158157 NO.5 AGORO ODIYAN STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAG 132.9000 10,318.00 14,450,815.32                      300 KGS OF TYLOSINE (POULTRY FEEDS ADDITIVES) DBL 0.0157                
106 AGRITED NIGERIA LTD MF-0797514 RC158157 NO.5 AGORO ODIYAN STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAG 132.9000 17,588.00 14,468,403.32                      POULTY EQUIPMENT(BROILER DRINKER) DBL 0.0267                
107 AGRITED NIGERIA LTD MF-0703781 RC158157 NO.5 AGORO ODIYAN STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAG 132.9000 61,600.00 14,530,003.32                      FEED ENZYME(GRINDAZYM) DBL 0.0937                
108 AGRITED NIGERIA LTD MF-0703326 RC158157 NO.5 AGORO ODIYAN STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAG 132.9000 816.09 14,530,819.41                      VITAMIN K3 BEING RAW MATERIAL FOR PRODUCTION DBL 0.0012                
109 DOZZY OIL AND GAS LTD MF 0793176 RC 258604 # 1079 OLUGBOSI CLOSE, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS S 132.9000 1,620,000.00 16,150,819.41                      RAW MATERIALS - BASE OIL SN 500 DBL 2.4630                
110 EMEL ENTERPRISES LTD. MF0752262 RC28701 136/138 NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET, IDUMOTA , LAGOS 132.9000 75,818.00 16,226,637.41                      FLASHLIGHTS DBL 0.1153                
111 HARBOURLINE LIMITED MF-0649658 RC205739 37A BODE THOMAS STREET, SURULERE, LAGOS STAT 132.9000 92,500.78 16,319,138.19                      PRINTING PAPER IN SHEETS- 50/55 GSM DBL 0.1406                
112 JERICO IND NIG LTD. MF 0649097 RC 102070 FLAT No.3, 29 ODUWANI STREET, FEGGE, ONITSHA, A 132.9000 27,972.00 16,347,110.19                      GLUCOSTAR MIXTURE DBL 0.0425                
113 JERICO IND NIG LTD. MF 0649096 RC 102070 FLAT No.3, 29 ODUWANI STREET, FEGGE, ONITSHA, A 132.9000 20,000.00 16,367,110.19                       J-GLOBIN SYRUPS BEING RAW MATERIAL FOR PRODUCTION DBL 0.0304                
114 MANAL NIGERIA LIMITED. MF 0797997 RC-313717 3, OLORUNFUNMI STREET, OFF KUDIRAT ABIOLA WAY 132.9000 25,000.00 16,392,110.19                      1 USED 980B CAT WHEEL LOADER- CONSTRUCTION AND ENGINEERING EDBL 0.0380                
115 MEDAS NIGERIA LIMITED AA 1214083 RC102668 38, MURTALA MOHAMMED INT'L AIRPORT ROAD, MAFO 132.9000 6,174.50 16,398,284.69                      SCHOOL FEES FOR ELIJAH OGHALE DBL 0.0094                
116 NECJON INTER. AGENCY NIG. LTD. MF 0649191 RC 190347 49 IGANDUNRAN STREET, IDUMAGBO AVENUE, LAGOS 132.9000 144,709.12 16,542,993.81                      STABILIZERS, STEP UP & DOWN TRANSFORMERS, ANTENAS & FANS DBL 0.2200                
117 POPTON ABRASIVES MANFACTURING MF-0701653 RC63338 NO.4 ISHOLA STREET,BEHIND CASINO CINEMA, YABA 132.9000 15,950.00 16,558,943.81                      VARIOUS SCREW CAPS DBL 0.0242                
118 PRIMA IMPEX NIG. LTD. MF0702263 RC215875 12 AKINWANDE STREET ALABA COKER LAGOS STATE 132.9000 237,150.00 16,796,093.81                      PLASTIC RAW MATERIALS:LOW DENSITY POLYETHYLENE GRADE UB-212DBL 0.3606                
119 SWEETS OK CO (A DIV OF OK FOODSLMF-0717932 RC-066667 7A ILASAMAJA SCHEME ITIRE JUNCTION ISOLO , LAG 132.9000 22,500.00 16,818,593.81                      15,000 KGS PRINTED WRAPPING MATERIAL DBL 0.0342                
120 TERRY MAX INTERNATIONAL (NIG) LTDMF0943520 RC149053 36 LSDPC SHOP, ALHAJI MASHA ROAD, SURULERE, LA 132.9000 31,200.00                     16,849,793.81                      FULLY REFINED PARAFFIN WAX ECO 0.0474                
121 AFINJU T A AA1096902 A0833474 HOUSE 274 ZONE 1 DUTSE ALHAJI ABUJA 132.9000 1,400.00                       16,851,193.81                      SCHOOL FEES EIB 0.0021                
122 EIB INTERNATIONAL BANK PLC. AA0816542 RC 82241 PLOT 5, IKEJA COMMERCIAL SCHEME, ALAUSA, IKEJA 132.9000 1,183.51                       16,852,377.32                      SWIFT CONNECTIVITY FEES EIB 0.0018                
123 A FESS COMMERCIAL COMPANY LIMITMF0548544 46099 26, HOSPITAL ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS. 132.9000 47,746.14 16,900,123.46                      ELECTRIC GOODS OF CERAMIC INSULATORS, SHACKLE OF CERAMIC INSEQUITY 0.0726                
124 A FESS COMMERCIAL COMPANY LIMITMF0538637 46099 26, HOSPITAL ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS. 132.9000 34,396.20 16,934,519.66                      7,514 PCS OF DISCHARGE LAMPS, 8000 PCS OF DISCHARGE LAMPS BATTEQUITY 0.0523                
125 CENTURY ELECTRIC PRODUCTS LIMITMF0193339 374904 4, ST. PATRICK'S CHURCH ROAD, ALABA INTERNATIO 132.9000 153,021.00 17,087,540.66                      STABILIZER, T.V. ANTENNA. EQUITY 0.2326                
126 PETER E. VENTURE NIGERIA LIMITED MF0549718 62944 9/11, ISIOKPO STREET, AWADA LAYOUT, ONITSHA, AN 132.9000 156.00 17,087,696.66                      ELETROLYTIC TINPLATE SHEETS, SECONDRY QUALITY CUT FROM COILS EQUITY 0.0002                
127 MICRON MEDICARE PRODUCTS LIMITEMF0692355 RC112454 7 ADEBISI AWOSOGA STREET, DOPEMU - LAGOS 132.9000 28,773.20                     17,116,469.86                      VERASHINE FORTE MULTIVITAMI CAPSULES ETB 0.0437                
128 GMT NIGERIA LIMITED MF0711459 333700 14 GERARD ROAD IKOYI LAGOS 132.9000 24,785.38                     17,141,255.24                      DOUBLE REDUCED ELECTROLYTIC TINPLATE D-2.8/5.0 FBN 0.0377                
129 GMT NIGERIA LIMITED MF0711078 333700 14 GERARD ROAD IKOYI LAGOS 132.9000 272,945.65                   17,414,200.89                      PEAK 4-5-6 GROWING UP MILK POWDER FBN 0.4150                
130 GMT NIGERIA LIMITED MF0795652 333700 14 GERARD ROAD IKOYI LAGOS 132.9000 119,800.00                   17,534,000.89                      KONICA MINOLTA BRAND PHOTOGRAPHIC COLOUR FILMS. FBN 0.1821                
131 LONGMAN NIGERIA PLC MF0270147 2637 52, OBA AKRAN AVENUE, IKEJA LAGOS 132.9000 22,200.13                     17,556,201.02                      EDUCATIONAL TEXT BOOK - DR FAUSTUR'S B. TEXT FBN 0.0338                
132 LONGMAN NIGERIA PLC MF0270148 2637 52, OBA AKRAN AVENUE, IKEJA LAGOS 132.9000 17,850.36                     17,574,051.38                      EDUCATIONAL TEXT BOOK - LITERATURE FBN 0.0271                
133 OANDO PLC MF0770436 6474 2, AJOSE ADEOGUN STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGO 132.9000 6,662,083.42                24,236,134.80                      PETROLEUM PRODUCTS - 135,000 MT OF AGO AND 180,000 MT OF DPK FBN 10.1288              
134 QUAMONT INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0639297 319608 16, IFELODUN STREET, DOPEMU, LAGOS 132.9000 38,814.03                     24,274,948.83                      FLOAT BRONZE GLASS OF VARIOUS SIZES FBN 0.0590                
135 VGC COMMUNICATIONS LTD. MF0522291 270949 10B VGC SHOPPING CENTER,VICTORIA GARDEN CITY, 132.9000 11,496.00                     24,286,444.83                      COMPUTER EQUIPMENT - ST 500 DSSLG, P60 , COMPUTER SERVERS AND FBN 0.0175                
136 VGC COMMUNICATIONS LTD. MF0522270 270949 10B VGC SHOPPING CENTER,VICTORIA GARDEN CITY, 132.9000 248,025.00                   24,534,469.83                      COPPER WIRE  CABLES FBN 0.3771                
137 VGC COMMUNICATIONS LTD. MF0178057 270949 10B VGC SHOPPING CENTER,VICTORIA GARDEN CITY, 132.9000 77,621.00                     24,612,090.83                       FIBRE OPTICAL CABLES FBN 0.1180                
138 BHARAT VENTURES LIMITED MF 0622690 491399 12 WAZIRI IBRAHIM CRESCENT, VICTORIA ISLAND, LA 132.9000 301,875.00 24,913,965.83                      2500 M/TONS OF FROZEN FISH (MACKEREL/ASSORTED) PACKED IN EXPOFBNMB 0.4590                
139 FISHWAY LIMITED MF 0662075 349788 116 CAMEROUN ROAD, LAGOS 132.9000 519,000.00 25,432,965.83                      4,400 BAGS OF ASSORTED DRIED FISH HEADS AND FISH BONES, 200 BAGFBNMB 0.7891                
140 GASLINK NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0662442 121908 8TH FLOOR, STALLION HOUSE, 2 AJOSE ADEOGUN ST 132.9000 6,275.09 25,439,240.92                      PE FITTING (HOT SADDLE TAPS FOR GAS PIPELINES) FBNMB 0.0095                
141 ETCO NIG LTD MF0615342 RC 3457        ETCO NIGERIA LTD. 14 CREEK ROAD P. O. BOX 337 AP 132.9000 21458.44 25,460,699.36                      POWER CABLES FCMB 0.0326                
142 ETCO NIG LTD MF0615333 RC 3457        ETCO NIGERIA LTD. 14 CREEK ROAD P. O. BOX 337 AP 132.9000 18153.42 25,478,852.78                      TRANSFORMER FCMB 0.0276                
143 ETCO NIG LTD MF0614512 RC 3457        ETCO NIGERIA LTD. 14 CREEK ROAD P. O. BOX 337 AP 132.9000 18600.14 25,497,452.92                      UPS PANELS AND ACCESSORIES FCMB 0.0283                
144 ETCO NIG LTD MF0614509 RC 3457        ETCO NIGERIA LTD. 14 CREEK ROAD P. O. BOX 337 AP 132.9000 9721.33 25,507,174.25                      ELECTRICAL ACCESSORIES FCMB 0.0148                
145 OBINNA ANYANWU AA 1006402 A1161427 12 ANTHONY ETUKUDO AVENUE 132.9000 11,300.00                     25,518,474.25                      TUITION AND ACCOMODATION FEES GUARDIAN 0.0172                
146 INTEGRATED RUBBER PROD. NIG. LTDMF0405106 RC 65033 17B, MCEWEN STREET, SABO, YABA, LAGOS 132.9000 31,622.24                     25,550,096.49                      CARBONLESS PAPER IN REELS (INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIALS) INDO 0.0481                
147 IRVING SINAT LIMITED MF0800234 RC 146218 11E, OBAGUN AVENUE, MATORI INDUSTRIAL SCHE. M 132.9000 20,000.00                     25,570,096.49                      REACTIVE BLUE, LAGREEN BLUE (CHEMICAL FOR TEXTILE MATERIALS) INDO 0.0304                
148 Evans Medical Plc AA1022060 RC1161 Km 32 Lagos-Badagry Expressway, Agbara 132.9000 363.51                          25,570,460.00                      Subscription for Journals Int. Trust 0.0006                
149 Henry & Henry Limited MF0064834 RC174210 14, Bajulaiye Street, Idumota, Lagos 132.9000 211,074.20                   25,781,534.20                      Bicycle CKD (Tyres and Tubes) Int. Trust 0.3209                
150 Italco The Builder Nig. Ltd. MF0064056 RC476437 8, Canteen Road, Gusau, Zamfara State 132.9000 96,000.00                     25,877,534.20                      Poultry Equipment Int. Trust 0.1460                
151 ADAJI FRANCIS AA1046851 A1076342 21A RAILWAY BYEPASS HIGH LEVEL MAKURDI 132.9000 8,640.00                       25,886,174.20                      SCHOOL FEES INTERCON. 0.0131                
152 OLANLESI MAMORA AA1087853 A1127041 2 IFELODUN STREET IFAKO GBAGADA LAGOS 132.9000 2,000.00                       25,888,174.20                      PTA INTERCON. 0.0030                
153 S AND Q VENTURES MF0652578 899581 212A MURI OKUNOLA STREET VICTORIA ISLAND , LAG 132.9000 20,970.00                     25,909,144.20                      190,000KG OF HAND TOOLS AND MEASURING TAPE INTERCON. 0.0319                
154 S AND Q VENTURES MF0652579 899581 212A MURI OKUNOLA STREET VICTORIA ISLAND , LAG 132.9000 10,492.00                     25,919,636.20                      340,000KG AUTO SPARE PART AND HEAD LIGHT GLASS INTERCON. 0.0160                
155 S AND Q VENTURES MF0644808 899581 212A MURI OKUNOLA STREET VICTORIA ISLAND , LAG 132.9000 16,673.00                     25,936,309.20                      78,000KG GRINDING MILL PARTS, HAND TOOLS & LOCKS INTERCON. 0.0253                
156 SENATOR ADELEKE MAMORA AA1401928 A1125976 2 IFELODUN STREET IFAKO GBAGADA LAGOS 132.9000 2,000.00                       25,938,309.20                      PTA INTERCON. 0.0030                
157 MOGABS NIGERIA LTD MF 0514222 RC109261 PLOT 134 NKWERE CRESCENT GARKI ii ABUJA 132.9000 2,770.70 25,941,079.90                      STATION TRANSFORMER FEEDER& ACCESSORIES LION 0.0042                
158 EMEL ENTERPRISES LIMITED MF 0651727 28701 136/138 NNAMDI AZIKWE STREET, LAGOS 132.9000 76,362.00 26,017,441.90                      HURRICANE LANTERNS MBC 0.1161                
159 EMEL ENTERPRISES LIMITED MF 0752256 28701 136/138 NNAMDI AZIKWE STREET, LAGOS 132.9000 44,770.00 26,062,211.90                      GLASS GLOBES MBC 0.0681                
160 EMEL ENTERPRISES LIMITED MF 0752653 28701 136/138 NNAMDI AZIKWE STREET, LAGOS 132.9000 23,195.00 26,085,406.90                      VACUUM FLASKS MBC 0.0353                



161 MARIO JOSE ENTERPRISES LIMITED MF 0752625 40311 PLOT 63, CHALLAWA INDUSTRIAL AREA, KANO 132.9000 23,641.16 26,109,048.06                      CRUST CHEMICALS FOR TANNING MBC 0.0359                
162 ADVANCED BUSINESS TECHNOLOGIESMF 0612694 437614 8, CREEK ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.9000 36,450.00 26,145,498.06                      CANON COPIERS, PRINTERS AND CARTRIDGES NBM 0.0554                
163 ANIMAL CARE SERVICES KONSULT NI MF 0612458 37460 8, ADAMO KABIAWU STREET, ORILE AGEGE, LAGOS 132.9000 24,857.60 26,170,355.66                      VETERINARY MEDICAMENT NBM 0.0378                
164 JMG LIMITED MF 0542859 327468 PLOT 1393 TIAMIYU SAVAGE STREET, VICTORIA ISLAN 132.9000 99,381.00 26,269,736.66                      MASSEY FERGUSSON DIESEL GENERATING SETS NBM 0.1511                
165 OK FOODS LIMITED MF 0790542 216477 7A, ILASAMAJA SCHEME, ITIRE JUNCTION, LAGOS 132.9000 253,420.80 26,523,157.46                      INSTANT FULL CREAM POWDER NBM 0.3853                
166 TOTAL NIGERIA PLC MF0582921 RC1396 4 AFRIBANK STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 132.9000 3,513,753.63                30,036,911.09                      7000MT +/-/10% OF GAS OIL OCEANIC 5.3422                
167 OJUKWU ALEX C AA1007520 A1608250 PLOT 707, ADEOLA STREET VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS 132.9000 2,000.00                       30,038,911.09                      PTA PLATINUM 0.0030                
168 RUFAI JAMIU ADESHINA AA1012912 AA1012912 PLOT 707, ADEOLA STREET VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS 132.9000 110.00                          30,039,021.09                      TUITION PLATINUM 0.0002                
169 ADVEEM NIG LTD MF0785190 RC235570 NO 1,PANADA STREET,ISOLO,LAGOS 132.9000 60,000.00                     30,099,021.09                      CALCIUM PRUDENT 0.0912                
170 GREATWALL NIG LTD MF0656947 RC316022 63,ENU OWA STREET,IDUMOTA,LAGOS 132.9000 36,485.00                     30,135,506.09                      BLANK VIDEO TAPES PRUDENT 0.0555                
171 KIRANIL NIG LTD MF0640746 RC227521 1225C,BISHOP OLUWOLE STREET,VICTORIA ISLAND,L 132.9000 30,000.00                     30,165,506.09                      MOSQUITO COIL MANUFACTURING MACH PRUDENT 0.0456                
172 NISHRAJ NIG LTD MF0802016 RC221083 9,KARIMU KOTUN STREET,OYADIRAN ESTATE,YABA,L 132.9000 14,015.00                     30,179,521.09                      PVC SELF ADHESIVE TAPE PRUDENT 0.0213                
173 SMAAR GLOBAL VENTURES LTD MF0656949 RC475274 11,EBIPEJO LANE,OFF EREKO STREET,IDUMOTA,LAGO 132.9000 24,749.00                     30,204,270.09                      BLANK VIDEO TAPES PRUDENT 0.0376                
174 SUBINAR NIG LTD MF0802015 RC91599 11,EBIPEJO LANE,OFF EREKO STREET,IDUMOTA,LAGO 132.9000 84,353.00                     30,288,623.09                      BLANK VIDEO TAPES PRUDENT 0.1282                
175 ANADU CHINELU MARY AA1086723 C661504 ST JUDE'S PRIVATE SCHOOL, 5TH AVENUE, FESTAC, L 132.9000 31,545.45                     30,320,168.54                      PAYMENT OF TUITION FEES STB 0.0480                
176 JUHEL  NIGERIA LIMITED MF0181639 RC104648 4 ISU OBA CLOSE, TRANS EKULU, ENUGU STATE 132.9000 94,850.00                     30,415,018.54                      PAYMENT FOR PHARMACEUTICAL RAW MATERIALS (SULPHONAMIDES) STB 0.1442                
177 MINISTRY OF YOUTH AND SPORTS, YOMF0503753 STATE SECRETARIAT COMPLEX, DAMATURU, YOBE S 132.9000 603,116.49                   31,018,135.03                      PAYMENT FOR MATERIALS FOR HOCKEY/FOOTBALL PITCH STB 0.9170                
178 OFFICE OF SECRETARY TO SOKOTO SMF0387238 GOVERNMENT HOUSE, SOKOTO, SOKOTO STATE 132.9000 808,000.00                   31,826,135.03                      PAYMENT FOR FOUR SECURITY VEHICLES STB 1.2285                
179 AUTOSPRINGS AND AXLES (NIG.) LTD MF0578615 440933 35/37 WAREHOUSE ROAD, APAPA,LAGOS 132.9000 64,680.40                     31,890,815.43                      IMPORTATION OF LEAVES SPRING STEEL BAR,NEW LEAF FOR SPRING OFSTD. CHART. 0.0983                
180 DE-UNITED FOODS INDUSTRIES LIMITEMF0792447 229723 OTTA/IDIROKO ROAD, OTTA, OGUN STATE 132.9000 29,960.00                     31,920,775.43                      IMPORTATION OF BI-FUEL CONVERSION 1 DIESEL ENGINE CUMMINS VITASTD. CHART. 0.0456                
181 NIGERIAN SYNTHETIC FABRICS LIMITEMF0578207 4447 PLOT B, BLOCK 1 ILUPEJU INDUSTRIAL ESTATE 132.9000 59,560.63                     31,980,336.06                      IMPORTATION OF PILA BRAND FROSTED PIN TYPE BULBS STD. CHART. 0.0906                
182 CENTOLIGHT INDUSTRIES NIGERIA LIMMF0676364 65080 476 OLD OJO ROAD,LAGOS. 132.9000 35,966.00                     32,016,302.06                      INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY UBA 0.0547                
183 MAGI TRADING COMPANY MF0676879 317834 45 MURTALA MOHAMMED INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT R 132.9000 60,000.00                     32,076,302.06                      STARKIST CANNED FLAKE TUNA FISH IN VEGETBLE UBA 0.0912                
184 SOCIETE DE COMPOUNDAGE NIGERIAMF0604592 360677 16/18 YOUNG SHALL GROW ROAD SATELLITE TOWN,L 132.9000 14,223.75                     32,090,525.81                      OMYALITE 90T(CALCIUM CARBONATE) INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIALS. UBA 0.0216                
185 FEMINA HYGIENICAL PROD NIG LTD MF0606125 11160 9E ISOLO IND.AREA PAPA AJAO MUSHIN LAGOS 132.9000 6,881.90                       32,097,407.71                      WOOLLEN CARD CLOTHING UBN 0.0105                
186 CORMART (NIGERIA) LIMITED MF 0646684 34618 20, CHIEF BENSON ANORUE STREET APAKUN OSHOD 132.9000 23,680.00                     32,121,087.71                      32,000KGS OF EDENOR ST 1 MY (STEARIC ACID) WEMA 0.0360                
187 IRVING SINAT LIMITED MF 0751552 146218 11E, OBAGUN AVENUE MATORI MUSHIN,LAGOS 132.9000 13,720.00                     32,134,807.71                      4,000KGS OF VAT VIOLET 1 MD WEMA 0.0209                
188 MELVYN NICKSON NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0800233 205371 11E OBAGUN AVENUE MATORI,LAGOS 132.9000 68,600.00                     32,203,407.71                      36,000KGS OF POLYVINYL ALCOHOL WEMA 0.1043                
189 NESTLE NIGERIA PLC MF 0697542 6540 22/24 INDUSTRIAL AV ILUPEJU LAGOS 132.9000 279,649.79                   32,483,057.50                      133MTS OF WHOLE MILK POWDER WEMA 0.4252                
190 SONVIG INTERCONTINENTAL IND.LTD MF 0800236 461774 83,OBA OLOTO RING RD.OTTO AWORI LAGOS 132.9000 40,200.00                     32,523,257.50                      18,000KGS OF META PHENYLENE DIAMINE-4-SULPHONIC ACID WEMA 0.0611                
191 TOTAL NIGERIA PLC MF 0949015 1396 4,AFRIBANK STREET,VICTORIA ISLAND,LAGOS 132.9000 978,659.97                   33,501,917.47                      3,800MTS OF BITUMEN WEMA 1.4879                
192 SOMOTEX NIGERIA LIMITED MF0686350 308383 KM 16, IKORODU ROAD, OJOTA, LAGOS STATE 132.8900 70,540.00                     33,572,457.47                      CKD COMPONENTS FOR MANUFACTURE OF AIR-CONDITIONING MACHINE ACCESS 0.1072                
193 AFRICAN STEEL MILLS (NIG) LIMITED MF0758839 395473 PLT 337, IKORODU INDUSTRIAL AREA, IKORODU 132.8900 438,020.47                   34,010,477.94                      HOT ROLLED SHEETS (INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL) AFRI 0.6659                
194 COMPUTER INFORMATION SYSTEMS LMF0407988 RC426895 PLOT 1682 SANUSI FAFUNWA STREET, VICTORIA ISLA 132.8900 71,094.08                     34,081,572.02                      COMPUTER ACCESSORIES BOND 0.1081                
195 NORFOLK PAPER AND PACKAGING LTMF0408266 RC258892 1 AKINYEMI CRESCENT, MATORI INDUSTRIAL ESTATE 132.8900 48,875.00                     34,130,447.02                      WOODFREE BOND PAPER BOND 0.0743                
196 LEADAD ENTERPRISES LTD AA1284593 RC 52073 13, WATER RESERVOIR ROAD, OLUWO-NLA, ORITA BA 132.8900 39,627.00                     34,170,074.02                      SCHOOL FEES Capital 0.0602                
197 SATURN FROZEN FOODS LIMITED MF 0362761 RC 462310 71, TRANS AMADI INDUSTRIAL LAYOUT, PORT-HARCO 132.8900 200,000.00                   34,370,074.02                      FROZEN FISH (MACKEREL) Capital 0.3041                
198 ELEM VENTURES LIMITED MF0757006 RC307930 44, KEKEREWO STREET, MUSHIN, LAGOS 132.8900 23,471.97                     34,393,545.99                      PHOTOGRAPHIC CHEMICALS CHARTERED 0.0357                
199 G.K.C INDUSTRIES LTD MF0223024 RC158435 34, IDOLUWO STR, LAGOS 132.8900 43,401.43 34,436,947.42                      COMMERCIAL MOTOR VEHICLES PARTS CITIZENS 0.0660                
200 A&P FOODS LTD MF0702975 RC87352 239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAG 132.8900 13,986.10 34,450,933.51                      GINGER, PEPPER BLACK EXTRACT AND NATURAL GARLIC DBL 0.0213                
201 AFRICAN STEEL MILLS NIGERIA LIMITEMF-0743164 RC395473 NO.2 DAKAR ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS STATE 132.8900 319,920.10 34,770,853.61                      WIRE IN RODS IN COILS DBL 0.4864                
202 DE PONY IND MF 0649458 RC227134 KM6, LAGOS BADAGRY EXPRESSWAY, ALAKIJA, LAGO 132.8900 88,914.00 34,859,767.61                      FAN GUARD SET (34,450 UNITS); ALUMINIUM BLADE SET (26,500 UNITS); FDBL 0.1352                
203 EUROCHEMCO VENTURES LTD MF-0438917 RC-371183 159/161 LADIPO STREET MUSHIN LAGOS STAT 132.8900 61,560.00 34,921,327.61                      54.0MT OF PVC RESIN(P-1000) DBL 0.0936                
204 HAANSBRO NIG. LTD MF0457233 RC427122 239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAG 132.8900 84,596.25 35,005,923.86                      WHITE PRINTING PAPER IN REELS DBL 0.1286                
205 HAANSBRO NIG. LTD MF0702999 RC427122 239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAG 132.8900 193,500.00 35,199,423.86                      HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE FILM DBL 0.2942                
206 KOLORKOTE NIG. LTD MF-0786705 RC45814 PLOT 8, BLOCK IV INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, OTA, OGUN S 132.8900 278,400.00 35,477,823.86                      120MT ALUMINIUM COILED SHEETS (UNALLOYED) DBL 0.4232                
207 NYCIL LTD MF 0711565 RC 27148 24,TALABI STREET,IKEJA, LAGOS STATE 132.8900 20,873.60 35,498,697.46                      FATTY ACIDS DBL 0.0317                
208 NYCIL LTD MF 0711566 RC 27148 24,TALABI STREET,IKEJA, LAGOS STATE 132.8900 31,181.76 35,529,879.22                      BUTYL GLYCOL BEING RAW MATERIALS DBL 0.0474                
209 NYCIL LTD MF 0711569 RC 27148 24,TALABI STREET,IKEJA, LAGOS STATE 132.8900 96,156.75 35,626,035.97                      COBALT, LEAD AND CALCIUM OCTOATE DBL 0.1462                
210 SOMOTEX NIGERIA LIMITED MF-0701811 RC308383 KM 16 IKORODU ROAD, OJOTA, LAGOS STATE 132.8900 176,233.73 35,802,269.70                      CKD COMPONENTS FOR MANUFACTURING AIR CONDITIONING MACHINESDBL 0.2679                
211 VISCHEM LIMITED MF0714007 RC348900 114, NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS STA 132.8900 159,194.42 35,961,464.12                      FISH MEALS DBL 0.2420                
212 NYCIL LIMITED MF0711568 27148 24,TALABI STREET,IKEJA ,LAGOS 132.8900 32,288.00                     35,993,752.12                      YELLOW IRON OXIDE-YO2900 FBN 0.0491                
213 ONWARD STATIONERY STORES LTD. MF0269426 5324 23 BURMA ROAD,APAPA , LAGOS 132.8900 200,841.78                   36,194,593.90                      WRITING PAPER IN REELS - RAW MATERIAL FBN 0.3053                
214 TOWER ALUMINIUM NIGERIA PLC MF0522184 2002 9,OBA AKRAN AVENUE,IKEJA , LAGOS 132.8900 480,041.42                   36,674,635.32                       ALUMINIUM BILLETS FBN 0.7298                
215 DIAMOND BICYCLE INDUSTRIES LIMIT MF 0743667 48455 GEMINI BLOCK, ELEGANZA PLAZA, 1 COMMERCIAL RO 132.8900 27,700.00 36,702,335.32                      BICYCLE COMPONENTS IN CKD (PEDAL, AXLE &  RIM) FBNMB 0.0421                
216 DIAMOND BICYCLE INDUSTRIES LIMIT MF 0662403 48455 GEMINI BLOCK, ELEGANZA PLAZA, 1 COMMERCIAL RO 132.8900 39,234.00 36,741,569.32                      CHAIN WHEEL & CRANK (BICYCLE SPARES) FBNMB 0.0596                
217 K K PRODUCTS LIMITED MF 0662328 92068 3RD FLOOR, 15 IDOLUWO STREET, LAGOS 132.8900 3,900.00 36,745,469.32                      WATER FILTER CANDLE FBNMB 0.0059                
218 MIKE'S BAKERIES LIMITED MF 0707284 203699 16 ALIMELE STREET, OFF TEXTILE MILL RD, BENIN CIT 132.8900 42,132.91 36,787,602.23                      S500 BREAD IMPROVER AND DOUGH CONDITIONING ITEM USED FOR BAKFBNMB 0.0641                
219 NEXUS FOR LIFE LIMITED MF0614858 RC 608323      NEXUS FOR LIFE LIMITED 11B ADEOLA ODEKU STREE 132.8900 43500 36,831,102.23                      IMPORTATION OF REFRIGERANT GAS FCMB 0.0661                
220 GUARDIAN EXPRESS BANK AA1006328 RC381325 5A ELSIE FEMI PEARSE STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND- LA 132.8900 5,099.05                       36,836,201.29                      SWIFT RECURRENT COST GUARDIAN 0.0078                
221 MANKRIS VENTURES LTD. MF 0788349 RC241676 38 ALLEN AVENUE, IKEJA - LAGOS 132.8900 41,080.00                     36,877,281.29                      COMPUTER ACCESSORIES GUARDIAN 0.0625                
222 LAMRADES GV NIGERIA LTD. MF0751762 RC 206357 60/62, ENU-OWA STREET, IDUMOTA,  LAGOS ISLAND 132.8900 14,184.00                     36,891,465.29                      ANALOGUE QUARTZ CLOCKS IN VARIOUS DESIGNS INDO 0.0216                
223 MR. S.S. RANJAN AA1099932 AA1099901 42, ADEOLA HOPEWELL STREET,  V/ISLAND, LAGOS 132.8900 1,950.00                       36,893,415.29                      PERSONAL HOME REMITTANCE INDO 0.0030                
224 I T B NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0949219 282658 PLOT 1684, SANUSI FAFUNWA STREET,VICTORIA ISLA 132.8900 32,204.00 36,925,619.29                      COIL CLEANER FOR CONSTRUCTION MACHINERY MBC 0.0490                
225 I T B NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0752962 282658 PLOT 1684, SANUSI FAFUNWA STREET,VICTORIA ISLA 132.8900 44,713.25 36,970,332.54                      PIPES AND FITTINGS MBC 0.0680                
226 I T B NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0927206 282658 PLOT 1684, SANUSI FAFUNWA STREET,VICTORIA ISLA 132.8900 7,431.65 36,977,764.19                      FRAMING PROFILES FOR CONSTRUCTION PURPOSE MBC 0.0113                
227 I T B NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0752966 282658 PLOT 1684, SANUSI FAFUNWA STREET,VICTORIA ISLA 132.8900 4,632.74 36,982,396.93                      DIVIDING JOINTS FOR CONSTRUCTION MBC 0.0070                
228 RHODIA NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0517834 177129 32B, LADIPO OLUWOLE AVENUE, IKEJA INDUSTRIAL E 132.8900 75,062.50 37,057,459.43                      PETROLEUM JELLY FOR INDUSTRIAL PURPOSE MBC 0.1141                
229 Global Ventures Nigeria Ltd MF0685488 RC21711 21, Olosa Street, Victoria Island, Lagos 132.8900 42,557.00 37,100,016.43                      Fullcream Powdered Milk NAMBL 0.0647                
230 NAGODE INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0730654 134615 PLOT 4, BLOCK F 159/161, LADIPO STREET, MUSHIN, L 132.8900 244,550.00 37,344,566.43                      IMPORTATION OF INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL STD. CHART. 0.3718                
231 CHELLARAMS PLC MF0733335 639 2 GORIOLA VICTORIA ISLAND,LAGOS 132.8900 52,774.00                     37,397,340.43                      CKD COMPONENTS FOR ASSEMBLY OF LX1103 LANCIN MOTORCYCLE UBA 0.0802                
232 CHELLARAMS PLC MF0733332 639 2 GORIOLA VICTORIA ISLAND,LAGOS 132.8900 45,056.00                     37,442,396.43                      PROPYLETHENE GLYCOL VSP GRADE UBA 0.0685                
233 CHELLARAMS PLC MF0744053 639 2 GORIOLA STREET V/I LAGOS 132.8900 94,346.76                     37,536,743.19                      METHYLENE CHLORIDE AMYLENE 50PPM FOAM GRADE UBN 0.1434                
234 TOWER ALUMINIUM NIGERIA PLC MF 0522185 2002 9,OBA AKRAN AVENUE IKEJA LAGOS 132.8900 818,780.28                   38,355,523.47                      400MTS PRIMARY ALUMINIUM INGOTS WEMA 1.2448                
235 A. G. LEVENTIS PLC MF0737483 1654 IDDO HOUSE, IDDO LAGOS. 132.8900 7,673.44                       38,363,196.91                      AUTOMOBILE SPARES- CARBORATORS,GEAR RANK AND BRAKES ZENITH 0.0117                
236 A. G. LEVENTIS PLC MF0737482 1654 IDDO HOUSE, IDDO LAGOS. 132.8900 11,314.22                     38,374,511.13                      COMPONENT PARTS FOR COMMERCIAL VEHICLES ZENITH 0.0172                
237 ADLER PRODUCTS LTD MF 0559232 35557 2, INDEPENDENT STREET OPEBI LAGOS 132.8900 42,267.00                     38,416,778.13                      PHARMACEUTICAL FINISHED GOODS -MIM CAPSULES ZENITH 0.0643                
238 AFRICAN FISH COMPANY NIG. LTD MF 0655644 365260 PLOTC 55, AMUWO ODOFIN ESTATE.AMUWO ODOFIN 132.8900 187,613.40                   38,604,391.53                      FISH MEAL- WHOLE ROUND FISH ZENITH 0.2852                
239 ALF-WILLIAMS IND. LTD MF0695259 159616 118/120 BROAD STREET, MARINA, LAGOS. 132.8900 339,200.00                   38,943,591.53                      UNITS CKD COMPONENT FOR NEW MOTORCYCLES MITSUBA BRAND PARZENITH 0.5157                
240 BENCOVIK NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0696637 140621 21, OLOSA STREET,VICTORIA ISLAND,LAGOS. 132.8900 8,426.64                       38,952,018.17                      AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY- PRIME MOVER ZENITH 0.0128                
241 EQUATOR MEDICS INTERNATIONAL COMF0941770 245296 13, OLOWU STREET, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.8900 40,927.00                     38,992,945.17                      MEDICAL ITEMS-NON STERILE LATEX MEDICAL EXAMINATION GLOVES & ZENITH 0.0622                
242 EUROBRIDGE INDUSTRIES LTD MF 0943205 263442 7 ODUDUWA STREET, G.R.A,IKEJA,LAGOS. 132.8900 78,890.00                     39,071,835.17                      WHITE PETROLEUM JELLLY ZENITH 0.1199                
243 GREENGATES SPECIALTIES LTD MF0942190 321235 308A MURTALA MUHAMMED WAY IKEJA LAGOS 132.8900 207.36                          39,072,042.53                      INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL- CALCIUM PROPIONATE(SHORTFALL) ZENITH 0.0003                
244 HAMADA ENTERPRISES NIG. LTD . MF0750896 106434 13 ONIRU STREET APAPA LAGOS 132.8900 7,866.08                       39,079,908.61                      PET FOOD- PEDIGREE DRY DOG FOOD ZENITH 0.0120                
245 ISHA VENTURES LIMITED . MF0800646 242713 10,IDOLUWO STREET IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.8900 9,900.00                       39,089,808.61                      DOOR LOCKS ZENITH 0.0151                
246 ISHA VENTURES LIMITED . MF0800693 242713 10,IDOLUWO STREET IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.8900 10,282.00                     39,100,090.61                      CURTAIN RAILS, CURTAIN HOOKS, CURTAIN BOLTS ZENITH 0.0156                



247 ISHA VENTURES LIMITED . MF0765253 242713 10,IDOLUWO STREET IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.8900 30,192.00                     39,130,282.61                      BRUSH, FITTINGS, BOLTS & STAPLE ZENITH 0.0459                
248 JIN XING TRADE LTD MF0764209 457516 GREAT NIG HOUSE, 13TH FLOOR MARINA LAGOS 132.8900 13,525.00                     39,143,807.61                      LADIES HANGBAGS ,LEATHER BELT & AIR BLOWER ZENITH 0.0206                
249 JUST FOOD LIMITED .  MF 0595875 155007 PLOT H BLOCK 3, OSHODI EXPRESSWAY ILUPEJU LAG 132.8900 304.39                          39,144,112.00                      REFIDGERATED DISPLAY CABINET FOR ICE CREAM INDUSTRY(SHORTFALZENITH 0.0005                
250 K. K. PRODUCTS LIMITED MF 0662029 92068 15, IDOLUWO STREET, 3RD FLOOR, IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.8900 17,361.00                     39,161,473.00                      KEROSENE STOVE ZENITH 0.0264                
251 KNEIPE NIG. LTD MF 0940800 36887 12, AERODROME ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.8900 156.97                          39,161,629.97                      INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY SPARES- GALVANIZED EXTENSION SPRING(SHOZENITH 0.0002                
252 MIDWAY VENTURES LTD MF 0696635 78434 21 OLOSA STREET,VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS. 132.8900 44,559.59                     39,206,189.56                      CHEMICAL RAW MATERIAL- POLYPROPYLENE CP M1600 ZENITH 0.0677                
253 MIDWAY VENTURES LTD MF 0707872 78434 21 OLOSA STREET,VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS. 132.8900 110,706.11                   39,316,895.67                      HD FILM 7000F- RAW MATERIAL ZENITH 0.1683                
254 MIDWAY VENTURES LTD MF 0697020 78434 21 OLOSA STREET,VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS. 132.8900 133,158.61                   39,450,054.28                      INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL- LD FILM BF 511 ZENITH 0.2024                
255 NEMEL PHARM. LTD MF0941512 423705 4A & 4B MEDICAL RD TRANS-EKULU ENUGU STATE 132.8900 79,300.00                     39,529,354.28                      PHARMACUETICAL RAW MATERIALS - METRONIDAZOLE POWDER BP ZENITH 0.1206                
256 NIGERIAN BREWERIES PLC . MF0824665 613 1 ABEBE VILLAGE ROAD IGANMU LAGOS 132.8900 269.58                          39,529,623.86                      OTHER COLOURING MATTER- RAW MATERIAL FOR BREWER(SHORTFALLZENITH 0.0004                
257 OOMS-RA LTD MF0650923 15915 NO 4 OJU OLOKUN STR., IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.8900 41,956.60                     39,571,580.46                      BLANK AUDIO & VIDEO CASSETTE TAPES IN BULK ZENITH 0.0638                
258 ORC FISHING AND FOOD PROCESSINGMF 0744835 44398 20 CHIEF BENSON ANORUE STREET APAKUN OSHODI 132.8900 1,275.84                       39,572,856.30                      AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY- ELECTRIC FORKLIFTS ZENITH 0.0019                
259 ROYAL LINKS NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0941022 176694 5, OLU-SEUN CRESCENT, GBAGADA PHASE I,GBAGAD 132.8900 5,215.12                       39,578,071.42                      INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY- 2 ROTARY COMPRESSING MACHINE BONALS ZENITH 0.0079                
260 SALENAB NIGERIA LTD. MF 0751274 57816 25 CREEK ROAD APAPA. LAGOS 132.8900 56,150.00                     39,634,221.42                      MEDICAL ITEMS- CONTAINER OF MICROLANCE  STERILE  NEDDLES ZENITH 0.0854                
261 SUPER ENGINEERING CO. LTD .  MF 0771598 5258 PLOT 68 IKORODU INDUSTRIAL . ESTATE, LAGOS. 132.8900 593.28                          39,634,814.70                      12 UNITS SECOND HAND MAFI TRAILER(SHORTFALL) ZENITH 0.0009                
262 SURYA IMPEX NIG. LTD MF0794434 469610 1A COMMERCIAL RD, VIRGO BLOCK APAPA LAGOS 132.8900 10,500.00                     39,645,314.70                      GRANITE TILES ZENITH 0.0160                
263 SWEETCO FOODS LTD MF 0509830 71447 9 OBAFEMI AWOLOWO ROAD J ALLEN DUGBE ,IBADA 132.8900 171,628.80                   39,816,943.50                      120 DRUMS SWEETENED CONDENSED MILK ZENITH 0.2609                
264 TEO CONTINENTAL LTD., . MF 0940045 130087 6B LADIPO STREET MUSHIN LAGOS 132.8900 91,000.00                     39,907,943.50                      RAW MATERIAL- 100 TONS OF PRINTING PAPER IN SHEETS ZENITH 0.1383                
265 TRUVALU LIMITED MF0505729 178314 3, FOLAWEWO AVE. IKEJA LAGOS 132.8900 57,281.36                     39,965,224.86                      BINDER FOR CEMENT - CRAYMUL 2423 ZENITH 0.0871                
266 VARDAN NIGERIA LTD. MF0790500 403924 12  OKOYA  STREET IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.8900 136,672.00                   40,101,896.86                      CHEMICAL RAW MATERIAL- ELEMAX-1 AND 2 ZENITH 0.2078                
267 VENTI LIMITED MF0750757 314609 BLOCK F LSDPC BUILDING 24 ADEOLA ODEKU STREE 132.8900 71,685.00                     40,173,581.86                      RAW MATERIAL- HIGH DENSITY POLY ETHYLENE ZENITH 0.1090                
268 WATERCREST INV. LTD MF0765799 409380 5 ADEPELE STR.,  OFF MEDICAL ROAD, IKEJA LAGOS 132.8900 27,450.00                     40,201,031.86                      COMPUTER PARTS AND ACCESSORIES- MONITOR,KEYBOARD ZENITH 0.0417                
269 DAGOGO PETERSIDE AA1085617 A2280868  PLOT 634 ADEYEMO ALAKIJA STREET, VICTORIA ISLA 132.8800 1,500.00                       40,202,531.86                      SCHOOL FEES ASSURANCE 0.0023                
270 DANEL NIGERIA LIMITED MF0493584 RC276124 1, MORISSON CRESCENT, OFF OREGUN ROAD, OREGU 132.8800 61,500.00                     40,264,031.86                      600 BAGS OF 25KG ADEROL 100K ASSURANCE 0.0935                
271 EMO-TIMEX LIMITED MF0725037 RC310975 7, OKUNOLA MARTINS CLOSE, S.W.  IKOYI, LAGOS 132.8800 106,057.00                   40,370,088.86                      VARIOUS RATING DISTRIBUTION & POWER TRANSFORMERS AND 4 WAY FASSURANCE 0.1612                
272 NIRA SOUNDS LABORATORY LIMITED MF0450222 RC353035 10, DUPE OTEGBOLA INDUSTRIAL WAY, OFF LAGOS-B 132.8800 53,000.00                     40,423,088.86                      AUDIO CASSETTE HOUSING ASSURANCE 0.0806                
273 NSK GLOBAL CONCEPT LIMITED MF0478427 RC462020 10, AKINSANYA STREET, OJODU BERGER, LAGOS 132.8800 57,600.00                     40,480,688.86                      CUTTING & SEALING MACHINES ASSURANCE 0.0876                
274 ENP PROJECTS LTD MF0269539 476767 SUITE 2 UNIT 2 RUSSEL CENTRE WUSE ZONE 4 ABUJA 132.8800 300,000.00                   40,780,688.86                      SCIENTIFIC AND MEDICAL LABORATORY EQUIPMENTS BROAD 0.4560                
275 ASHAKACEM PLC MF 0498459 RC 13422 PLOT 193, JIDE OKI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 132.8800 17,176.12                     40,797,864.98                      TANDBERG 880 NPP 1.2 1P CART AND MONITOR FREIGHT Capital 0.0261                
276 MONAPLEX INDUSTRIES NIG LTD MF0741466 RC27223 KILOMETER 16, IKORODU ROAD, OJOTA, BERGER, LA 132.8800 281,000.00                   41,078,864.98                      HOT ROLLED MILD STEEL ANGEA CHARTERED 0.4272                
277 NESTLE NIGERIS PLC MF0743772 RC6540 22/24 INDUSTRIAL AVENUE, ILUPEJU, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.8800 901,777.60                   41,980,642.58                      MILK POWDER WET MIX CHARTERED 1.3708                
